
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013088-2021 

Contract

Provision of Temporary Seagoing Staff

CalMac Ferries Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013088
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ba91  
Published 10 June 2021, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CalMac Ferries Limited

The Ferry Terminal

Gourock

PA191QP

Contact

Chris Curtis

Email

christopher.curtis@calmac.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475650100

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013088-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013088-2021
mailto:christopher.curtis@calmac.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.calmac.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1092
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Ferry Company

http://www.calmac.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10923


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Temporary Seagoing Staff

Reference number

CSHR20-020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

David MacBrayne HR (UK) Limited is seeking to establish a Framework Agreement for
the supply of Temporary Seafarers. On successful conclusion of the procurement, the
Framework Agreement shall have a single participant.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,340,441

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

West Coast of Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CalMac Ferries Limited, operator of the Clyde & Hebrides Ferry Service, is a multi-award-
winning ferry and port operator and ship management specialist, providing essential
lifeline services and logistical support to island and remote communities.

David MacBrayne HR (UK) Limited who manage the recruitment of staff on behalf of
CalMac Ferries Limited is seeking to establish a Framework Agreement with a suitably
qualified and experienced service provider for the supply of Temporary Seafarers.

The Contract for this service shall be let for up to a 4 year duration excluding any required
implementation period.

It is intended that the contract could be applied for the benefit of CFL’s parent company,
David MacBrayne Limited (DML), DML subsidiaries or any other entities formed by DML.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 247-615654

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CSHR20-020

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:615654-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Genesis Personnel Limited

4 Marischal Street

Peterhead

AB42 1HU

Telephone

+44 1779476311

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,145,846



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:656939)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Telephone

+44 1475787073

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T09:50:25+0000
	TCPDF




